FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

11-13-2002

'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 15906/124



OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		1LY	Patent and Trademark Office
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2279627		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank	and Trademarks: P	2. Name and address of recent same: Fetco Home Decor	eiving party(ies):
11.4-02		Address: 84 Teed Drive	
•	Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	jer		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	City: Randolph	State/Prov.: MA
☑ Other Termination of Security Interest in	ı Specific	Country: US	ZIP: 02368
Execution Date: October 16, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number If this document is being filed together with a	• •	he execution date of the appli	ication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s) D409845 D409395 D421463 D437504	ANCE SEC
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	: SFCORD N 9: 53
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 4
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
Registration No. 41,433 Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
One Financial Center		☑ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
18th Floor, Box IP		Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA		50-0369	
Country: US ZIP: 021	11		
/12/2002 GTON11 00000103 500369 D409845	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Mark S. Leonardo, Esq. (Reg. No. 41,433)		z z c	10/28/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	/ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC PATENTS, dated October 16, 2002, executed by FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to which the Secured Party is releasing all of its security interests in the Released Patents (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party previously entered into a security agreement and/or patent collateral assignment with Fetco Home Decor, Inc. f/k/a Fetco International, Inc. which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the following patents and or patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Patents.

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0449

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

> FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

STATE OF <u>Massachuseths</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Suffalk</u>)

On this 16th day of October, 2002 before me personally appeared Stophen P. Phalen, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the agent of Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent, duly authorized to execute this instrument for <u>+ermination</u> and that said execution was the free act and deed of his

JOLANTA M. BIALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0450

EXHIBIT A RELEASED PATENTS

Patent	Patent Number
Suspended Picture Frame	D409845
Folding Table Screen Picture Holder	D409395
Free Standing Photo Album	D421463
Photo Table	D437504
Patent	Patent Application No.
Triple Screen	29084959
SoHo Suspension	29084996

#1123575 v\1 - 15906/124

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0451